# What Else Can a Partner in Education do for Seminole Middle?

- Speak to a class about your business or career choice.
- Purchase additional items from classroom or department wish lists.
- Display student work, thank you notes, pictures, or notices of school events.
- Help recognize students who have made improvements in academics, behavior, achievement, attendance.
- Send employees or family members to volunteer in a class.
- Sponsor educational field trips to your place of business.
- Provide seminars for students, faculty, or parents.
- Participate in our school's PTSA or SAC (School Advisory Council).
- Participate in school ceremonies, events and back to school nights.
- Provide incentive awards.
- Serve as a guest speaker during the Great American Teach-In or other special events.
- Donate new/used equipment, school supplies or other materials.
- Assist with printing or copying needs.



For more information about education partnerships, or if you know of a business or organization that would be interested in becoming a partner at Seminole Middle School, contact one of the people listed below:

Michael Moss, Ed.D.
Principal
Email: mossm@pcsb.org

Michelle Alfred Family and Community Liaison Email: alfredm@pcsb.org

> Seminole Middle School 8701 131<sup>st</sup> Street North Seminole, FL 33776

Phone: 727-547-4520 Fax: 727-547-7741



Seminole Middle School Home of the HAWKS



Seminole Middle School 8701 131<sup>st</sup> Street N. Seminole, FL 33776



#### **About Our School**

#### Our Vision

The vision of Seminole Middle School is to provide a safe and positive educational environment that is conducive to 100% student success.

#### Mission Statement

The mission of Seminole Middle School is to educate each student for high school, college, career, and life.

## Partner in Education Program Objectives

- To solicit financial support for our classrooms, special projects, and areas of our school wherever there is a need.
- To promote an opportunity for students to become aware of and learn about the careers that are available in our community.
- To create an environment where the students and staff at Seminole Middle School join with the local business community to ensure a quality education and future for our students.
- To create an atmosphere among the students at Seminole Middle of pride and respect for our local community.

# Becoming a Partner in Education

You, your business, professional organization, club or family can become a partner in education with Seminole Middle School in three different ways:

- 1. You can become a *monetary partner* with a donation of \$25.00 (bronze), \$50.00 (silver), \$100 (gold), or \$250 and above (platinum). Your donation will be used to provide items that could not be purchased because of budget constraints. There are many departments, activities, and events that need special attention your donation can provide.
- **2.** You can become a *materials partner*. Our school's material needs are endless, including computer software, books, visuals, special learning items, and classroom supplies.
- **3.** You can become a *manpower partner*. By volunteering yourself, or your employees, as tutors, mentors, School Advisory Council (SAC) members, guest speakers, or judges for a special school events, your donated time would greatly benefit Seminole Middle School.



### Partner in Education Benefits

As a Partner in Education, you will receive the following:

- Certificate of membership
- Thank you letter from our school
- Your name listed as a Partner in Education on our school website.
- An invitation to our annual Volunteer Recognition Event
- Display of your name on our school marquee and in our front office



We all want the best for our children and our dedicated staff here at Seminole Middle School can use your help. Your investment would go beyond the satisfaction of making an impact on tomorrow. It is time that we work together to ensure that the future leaders of our community are given what they need to succeed.